

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please answer the questions for each of these three specialties: Cardiology, Gynaecology and Neurology.

1. How many routine GP referrals were made to the department between January and December 2019?

Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
6688	7941	0

- 2. How many of these referrals between January and December 2019 were:
 - a. Not accepted by the department
 - b. Accepted but the patient was later discharged without having had an appointment (eg, due to clinical reasons, DNAs, failed to respond NB, no need to specify reasons)

Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
a)0	a)0	a)0
b)13	b)15	b)0

3. How many routine GP referrals were made to the department between January and December 2021?

Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
6715	7550	0

- 4. How many of these referrals between January and December 2021 were:
 - a. Not accepted by the department
 - b. Accepted but the patient was later discharged without having had an appointment (eg, due to clinical reasons, DNAs, failed to respond NB, no need to specify reasons)

Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
a)0	a)0	a)0
b)20	b)57	b)0

5. How many appointments were delivered face to face in the following departments in 2021?

Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
5130	18425	0

6. How many appointments were delivered remotely in the following departments in 2021?

Our Ref: 119/2022

JANUARY 2022



Cardiology	Gynaecology	Neurology
13080	2004	0

The trust does not provide Neurology services, and thus all Neurology questions give zeroes. Questions 2A and 4A were confirmed to be zero in all cases, as all patients are accepted initially. For questions 2B and 4B, the numbers discharged without an appointment were calculated as the sum of patients marked as cancelled or refused.